P04000056211

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(rio	uiess)	
(Ad	ldress)	<u></u>
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
	ocument Number)	
(OC	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Consider Instructions to	Filing Officer	
Special Instructions to	Fling Oncer	
l.		
	Office Use on	ý
		1/1/1
		1711



100031264051

03/50/04~-01015~-004 **78.75

TALLAHASSEE, FLASTE

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

DEPARTMENT OF STATE **DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS** P.O. BOX 6327 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314 MARCH 25, 2004

SUBJECT: WORLDWIDE CV JOINTS & RACK AND PINION, INC.

I INCLUDE ORIGINAL AND COPY OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION; AND A MONEY ORDER FOR \$ 78.75, FOR THE FILING FEE AND A CERTIFIED COPY.

FROM: LOUIS MILLER

3228 S.W. 1 STREET MIAMI, FL 33135

DAYTIME TEL.: 305-461-2314 OR CELL, 786-399-9041

Please return in priority mail envelope provided. Thanks

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

WORLDWIDE CV JOINTS & RACK AND PINION, INC.



ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is: 370 NW 8TH AVENUE MIAMI, FL. 33135

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

TO REPAIR, INSTALL AND SELL \boldsymbol{av} JOINTS, RACK AND PINIONS AND ANY OTHER LEGAL AUTO EQUIPMENT OR PART.



ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 100 @ VALUE OF \$ 1.00 EACH

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

LENYN BARAHONA, 15969 NW 64 AVE. # 513, MIAMI LAKES, FL. 33014, PRESIDENT 🎜 SHARES (FIFTY)

VICTOR ESCOBAR, 2650 NW 23 CT., MIAMI, FL 33142, VICE PRESIDENT, 50 SHARES (FIFTY)

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The <u>name and Florida street address</u> of the registered agent is: LENYN BARAHONA, 15969 NW 64 AVE. # 513, MIAMI LAKES, 33014

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is: LOUIS MILLER, 3228 SW 1 ST, MIAMI, FL 33135

<u>ता ता ता का का</u>	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above sta	
certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agre	ee to act in this capacity
2 Acrows January, President	03/25/2004

Signature/Incorporator

nature/Registered Agent)

Date

3 25/2004 Date